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In 2019, how often did you attend each of the following live events. Would you say you attended once a month or more, 3 or more times during the year, once or twice during the year or not at all? [Q32-Q36 ROTATED]
Q32. A Broadway show
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Once a month or more 5% | 5% | 8% 4% 6% | 5% | 8% | 4% 3% 7% | 4% | 9% | 2% | 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% | 5% 7% 6% 5% 2% 4% 7%
3 or more times during the year 11% | 13% | 12% | 9% | 12% | 10% | 15% | 10% 8% 14% | 10% | 14% | 14% | 5% | 13% 7% 6% 9% | 12% | 12% | 11% | 20% | 11% | 8% 2% | 11% | 18%
Once or twice during the year 27% | 30% | 19% | 28% | 25% | 28% | 27% | 29% 22% 24% | 27% | 33% | 32% | 15% | 25% 30% 31% | 27% | 28% | 24% | 30% | 28% | 25% | 23% | 16% | 27% | 33%
Not at all 57% | 53% | 62% | 59% | 57% | 57% | 49% | 55% 67% 55% | 58% | 43% | 52% | 78% | 57% 58% 57% | 58% | 52% | 61% | 54% | 46% | 58% | 64% | 80% | 58% | 42%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q33. Live professional theater (other than Broadway)
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Once a month or more 7% | 8% | 6% 5% 7% | 7% | 9% | 7% 4% 7% | 7% | 11% | 2% | 5% 6% 11% 4% 6% 8% 6% | 6% 9% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7%
3 or more times during the year 15% | 14% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 14% | 20% | 13% 12% 18% | 13% | 17% | 15% | 11% | 17% 7% 15% | 14% | 19% | 11% | 15% | 18% | 15% | 14% | 7% | 14% | 21%
Once or twice during the year 24% | 24% | 26% | 23% | 19% | 28% | 25% | 25% 22% 23% | 25% | 22% | 28% | 23% | 26% 22% 23% | 20% | 26% | 24% | 24% | 24% | 24% | 23% | 18% | 28% | 26%
Not at all 55% | 54% | 51% | 55% | 57% | 52% | 45% | 54% 63% 52% | 55% | 49% | 55% | 61% | 50% 60% 58% | 58% | 47% | 59% | 55% | 49% | 52% | 58% | 69% | 51% | 46%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q34. Concerts in large venues with nationally known recording artists
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Once a month or more 8% | 7% | 9% | 8% 9% | 6% | 9% | 8% 6% 8% | 7% | 12% | 4% | 5% 7% 11% 8% 9% | 12% | 2% | 8% 10% | 8% 6% 4% 6% 11%
3 or more times during the year 16% | 17% | 23% | 10% | 18% | 14% | 19% | 15% 15% 22% | 14% | 18% | 13% | 16% | 18% 13% 10% | 20% | 19% | 11% | 19% | 17% | 17% | 12% | 6% | 20% | 20%
Once or twice during the year 31% | 31% | 27% | 34% | 28% | 33% | 34% | 33% 27% 35% | 29% | 30% | 34% | 30% | 30% 33% 36% | 40% | 34% | 24% | 30% | 35% | 30% | 32% | 25% | 32% | 35%
Not at all 45% | 44% | 41% | 47% | 44% | 46% | 38% | 44% 52% 34% | 50% | 40% | 49% | 49% | 45% 42% 45% | 30% | 35% | 63% | 43% | 38% | 45% | 49% | 65% | 41% | 33%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q35. Symphonies, dance performances or operas
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Once a month or more 4% | 4% | 5% 4% 5% | 4% | 6% | 4% 3% 5% | 4% | 7% | 2% | 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% | 3% 6% 7% 3% 2% 3% 6%
3 or more times during the year 12% | 12% | 14% | 10% | 12% | 11% | 14% | 13% 7% 15% | 10% | 15% | 8% | 10% | 13% 7% 9% | 11% | 12% | 12% [ 10% | 13% [ 14% | 10% | 7% | 15% | 13%
Once or twice during the year 19% | 21% | 12% | 22% | 21% | 17% | 21% | 19% 16% 21% | 18% | 21% | 22% | 14% | 17% 25% 19% | 21% | 22% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 20% | 23% | 8% | 24% | 23%
Not at all 65% | 63% | 69% | 64% | 61% | 68% | 59% | 63% 75% 58% | 68% | 56% | 69% | 72% | 66% 62% 68% | 63% | 61% | 69% | 71% | 64% | 59% | 63% | 83% | 57% | 58%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% [ 0% | 1% | 0% [ 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% [ 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q36. Professional sporting events
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Once a month or more 7% | 6% | 15% | 5% | 12% | 4% | 7% | 6% 10% 12% | 5% | 9% | 5% | 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% | 13% | 3% [ 10% | 5% 8% 5% 1% 6% 12%
3 or more times during the year 15% | 12% | 23% | 16% | 18% | 12% | 14% | 16% 18% 17% | 14% | 16% | 16% | 14% | 17% 11% 14% | 16% | 20% | 11% | 21% | 17% | 12% | 11% | 4% | 17% | 22%
Once or twice during the year 25% | 25% | 21% | 31% | 28% | 23% | 28% | 26% 22% 26% | 25% | 25% | 29% | 23% | 26% 27% 25% | 33% | 26% | 22% | 27% | 23% | 30% | 21% | 19% | 27% | 29%
Not at all 52% | 57% | 41% | 48% | 41% | 61% | 51% | 52% 50% | 44% | 55% | 50% | 51% | 55% | 48% 58% 54% | 44% | 42% | 64% | 42% | 55% | 50% | 62% | 76% | 49% | 37%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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If all restrictions were removed and those types of live events were to open to the public around September 1st, how likely is it that you would attend each of those events. Would you be very likely to attend, somewhat likely, not very likely or
not at all likely to attend? [Q37-Q41 ROTATED]
Q37. A Broadway show
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely 6% 5% | 10% | 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 12% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7%
Somewhat likely 17% | 15% | 21% | 19% | 21% | 14% | 15% | 17% 20% 19% | 16% | 19% | 20% | 13% | 20% 19% 7% 18% | 18% | 16% | 20% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 11% | 16% 23%
Not very likely 22% | 25% | 20% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 23% | 25% 18% 22% | 22% | 22% | 24% | 19% | 22% 15% 27% | 23% | 24% | 19% | 27% | 30% | 16% | 19% | 17% | 24% 25%
Not at all likely 53% | 54% | 48% | 53% | 50% | 55% | 54% | 51% 53% 51% | 54% | 50% | 47% | 61% | 49% 62% 52% | 51% | 50% | 57% | 44% | 46% | 61% | 58% | 66% | 52% 43%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Q38. Live professional theater (other than Broadway)
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely 7% 4% | 13% | 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 8% 3% 6% 4% 9% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8%
Somewhat likely 19% | 19% | 24% | 17% | 21% | 18% | 21% | 18% 20% 22% | 18% | 24% | 15% | 16% | 21% 18% 16% | 22% | 21% | 16% | 21% | 19% | 16% | 20% | 14% | 18% 24%
Not very likely 22% | 25% | 18% | 20% | 23% | 21% | 22% | 25% 19% 20% | 23% | 21% | 29% | 17% | 22% 23% 21% | 25% | 24% | 20% | 26% | 23% | 21% | 19% | 19% | 22% 25%
Not at all likely 50% [ 50% | 43% | 51% | 46% | 53% | 50% | 48% 49% 49% | 50% | 48% | 48% | 53% | 46% 54% 52% | 47% | 44% | 55% | 43% | 51% | 51% | 55% | 61% | 49% 40%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Q39. Concerts in large venues with nationally known recording artists
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely 9% 6% | 13% | 11% | 10% | 8% 8% | 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% | 10% | 9% 9% 6% 13% | 12% [ 9% 6% | 11% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 11%
Somewhat likely 18% | 16% | 25% | 19% | 23% | 15% | 17% | 17% 24% 22% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 20% | 21% 13% 15% | 24% | 21% | 13% | 18% | 15% | 21% | 18% | 14% | 19% 22%
Not very likely 25% | 27% | 20% | 27% | 27% | 24% | 26% | 28% 21% 28% | 24% | 26% | 26% | 25% | 26% 27% 22% | 29% | 31% | 18% [ 30% | 26% | 21% | 24% | 24% | 25% 27%
Not at all likely 46% | 50% | 41% | 39% | 39% | 51% | 47% | 44% 44% 40% | 48% | 48% | 45% | 43% | 42% 53% 46% | 32% | 38% | 61% | 41% | 48% | 48% | 47% | 54% | 44% 39%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Q40. Symphonies, dance performances or operas
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely 7% 4% 9% | 10% | 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 3% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8%
Somewhat likely 13% | 12% | 16% | 12% | 16% | 10% | 13% | 11% 16% 16% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 13% | 16% 10% 6% 13% [ 15% | 12% | 15% | 10% | 13% | 12% 8% 13% 17%
Not very likely 22% | 24% | 20% | 20% | 22% | 22% | 23% | 26% 15% 22% | 22% | 22% | 25% | 19% | 20% 22% 28% | 29% | 23% | 17% | 23% | 27% | 22% | 18% | 20% | 21% 25%
Not at all likely 56% | 58% | 53% | 54% | 52% | 59% | 57% | 54% 57% 53% | 57% | 55% | 53% | 59% | 54% 61% 56% | 51% | 50% | 63% | 55% | 54% | 53% | 61% | 65% | 56% 48%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Q41. Professional sporting events
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely 12% | 7% | 21% | 13% | 16% | 8% 8% | 13% 15% 10% | 12% | 9% | 11% | 16% | 14% 6% 10% | 13% | 13% | 9% | 15% 7% 12% | 11% 6% 11% 16%
Somewhat likely 17% | 14% | 20% | 19% | 24% | 11% | 15% | 13% 25% 21% | 15% | 16% | 19% | 15% | 18% 13% 21% | 22% | 19% | 12% | 18% | 18% | 16% | 15% | 11% | 20% 19%
Not very likely 21% | 22% | 19% | 22% | 23% | 19% | 22% | 25% 14% 23% | 20% | 20% | 24% | 19% | 20% 24% 26% | 24% | 24% | 16% | 27% | 21% | 17% | 18% | 21% | 22% 21%
Not at all likely 49% | 55% | 40% | 43% | 36% | 60% | 54% | 47% 43% 45% | 51% | 53% | 44% | 47% | 46% 57% 39% | 38% | 42% | 61% | 40% | 52% | 53% | 54% | 61% | 45% 42%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
SNY0520 CrosstabsNYT.xlIsx 20f4



The New York Times/Siena College Research Institute
May 17-21, 2020
796 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/-3.7%

Now thinking specifically about live indoor venues, including theater or musical performances, of the following steps that could be taken, tell me whether each is, or is not, necessary in order for you to attend a live event this year. [Q42-Q44
ROTATED]
Q42. Everyone in the venue is required to wear a face mask.
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Is necessary 78% | 86% | 68% | 71% | 75% | 80% | 83% | 81% 67% 76% | 79% | 84% | 75% | 72% | 73% 93% 83% | 74% | 79% | 80% | 78% | 81% | 77% | 77% | 80% | 75% 78%
Is NOT necessary 17% | 9% | 26% | 25% | 20% | 15% | 11% | 16% 28% 20% | 16% | 11% | 21% | 23% | 22% 4% 14% | 23% | 19% | 12% | 17% | 16% | 18% | 18% | 14% | 19% 20%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 8% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 2%
Q43. Seating is sold in such way that everyone is separated by 6 feet.
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Is necessary 72% | 80% | 69% | 61% | 67% | 75% | 79% | 71% 64% 69% | 72% | 76% | 71% | 67% | 67% 85% 76% | 68% | 69% | 77% | 72% | 76% | 71% | 71% | 78% | 68% 70%
Is NOT necessary 22% | 15% | 26% | 31% | 29% | 17% | 14% | 24% 31% 25% | 21% | 18% | 22% | 27% | 27% 10% 14% | 25% | 27% | 16% | 21% | 18% | 22% | 25% | 15% | 25% 25%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 10% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5%
Q44. The venue is professionally sanitized after each performance.
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Is necessary 90% | 93% | 90% | 85% | 89% | 91% | 90% | 90% 89% 89% [ 90% | 91% | 92% | 87% | 88% 94% 93% | 93% | 91% | 88% [ 92% | 88% | 89% | 89% | 91% | 87% 92%
Is NOT necessary 8% 5% 9% | 12% | 9% 6% 6% 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 5% | 11% | 10% 2% 3% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Q45. Regardless of whether you have or have not attended a Broadway show in the last year, how likely are you to attend a Broadway show this year assuming that the theater takes all the precautions you think are necessary, are you: [READ
LIST]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to attend 11% | 10% | 16% | 9% 11% | 10% | 11% | 10% 12% 9% | 12% | 14% | 10% | 8% 12% 9% 11% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 14% | 10% | 11% | 8% 7% 11% 13%
Somewhat likely to attend 24% | 26% | 22% | 24% | 25% | 24% | 26% | 24% 23% 29% | 22% | 31% | 25% | 16% | 24% 28% 27% | 30% | 28% | 18% | 27% | 22% | 23% | 24% | 18% | 23% 31%
Not very likely to attend 22% | 24% | 14% | 25% | 22% | 22% | 21% | 28% 16% 22% | 22% | 24% | 25% | 18% | 21% 22% 29% | 26% | 21% | 20% | 21% | 30% | 23% | 21% | 24% | 21% 22%
Not at all likely to attend 41% | 37% | 45% | 41% | 40% | 41% | 40% | 36% 47% 37% | 42% | 30% | 38% | 55% | 41% 41% 32% | 32% | 36% | 49% | 35% | 36% | 43% | 45% | 48% | 43% 32%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Q46. (If somewhat, not very, or not at all likely to attend) Which of the following is an obstacle keeping you from attending a Broadway show this year assuming that the theater takes all the precautions you think are necessary?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
?:;::’:T:'t:i::‘h:' peoplewilladhereto | /oo | oo | 360, | a3% | 43% | 51% | 61% | 47% | 36% | 50% | 47% | 55% | 55% | 35% | 45% | s5% | s0% | 5a% | 49% | 44% | s0% | s2% | 6% | 48% | s1% | 46% | s0%
:‘;ts:;”“'"g other people willwearface | o | <300 | 350 | 379% | 42% | 45% | 51% | 47% | 33% | 47% | 42% | 52% | 42% | 36% | 40% | 48% | 38% | 46% | 46% | 41% | 42% | a8% | 40% | as% | a4% | 4% | as%
Getting there would not be safe for me 26% | 29% | 27% | 18% | 29% | 23% | 33% | 23% 22% 23% | 27% | 31% | 23% | 21% | 25% 22% 25% | 27% | 23% | 28% | 24% | 27% | 27% | 27% | 26% | 27% 23%
Just being in the theater district is too 35% | 39% | 28% | 31% | 35% | 35% | 43% | 32% | 28% | 35% | 35% | 39% | 41% | 26% | 32% | 33% | 46% | 32% | 36% | 35% | 35% | 41% | 33% | 34% | 33% | 33% | 36%
much for me right now
None of the above 24% | 16% | 30% | 30% | 25% | 23% | 13% | 26% 32% 23% | 24% | 18% | 19% | 33% | 28% 18% 11% | 19% | 21% | 28% | 20% | 23% | 25% | 25% | 26% | 22% 21%
Don't know/Refused 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2%
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Q47. And one last question about a different venue, museums, how likely are you to visit a museum this year assuming the museum took precautions that made social distancing possible, are you
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs [ Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very likely to visit 21% | 20% | 21% | 23% | 23% | 20% | 21% | 20% 22% 20% | 21% | 25% | 19% | 18% | 20% 21% 27% | 25% | 20% | 20% | 20% | 19% | 21% | 20% | 17% | 18% | 25%
Somewhat likely to visit 35% | 36% | 38% | 32% | 38% | 33% | 35% | 38% 31% | 40% | 33% | 40% | 30% | 34% | 36% 34% 39% | 41% | 36% | 31% | 34% | 41% | 34% | 36% | 31% | 44% | 32%
Not very likely to visit 20% | 18% | 19% | 25% | 18% | 22% | 19% | 21% 19% 19% | 21% | 17% | 24% | 20% | 21% 15% 8% | 23% | 21% | 17% | 21% | 20% | 15% | 26% | 19% | 18% | 23%
Not at all likely to visit 22% | 24% | 22% | 18% | 20% | 24% | 23% | 19% 26% 20% | 23% | 17% | 25% | 26% | 21% 27% 25% | 9% | 22% | 30% | 23% | 20% | 27% | 17% | 29% | 20% | 19%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Nature of the Sample
New York State Registered Voters
Party
Democrat 48%
Republican 21%
Independent/Other 26%
Region
NYC 41%
Suburbs 25%
Upstate 34%
Gender
Male 45%
Female 55%
Age
18 to 34 23%
35 to 54 38%
55 and older 37%
Political View
Liberal 31%
Moderate 40%
Conservative 26%
Union Household
Yes 30%
No 69%
Religion
Catholic 33%
Jewish 10%
Protestant 26%
Other 28%
Race/Ethnicity
White 66%
African American/Black 15%
Latino 11%
Income
Less than $50,000 24%
$50,000 to $100,000 32%
$100,000 or more 36%
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